 ___SW-75-E-HDHR-50HDH-N2
• Manual Steam & Water Blender
• ¾” IPS Steam (or hot water) inlet, ¾” IPS cold water inlet.
• Two stop and check valves with color-coded heat-resistant
handles on inlets.
• Mixing chamber with steam jet.
• Hose connection.
• Rough finish.
• 80 PSI (5.5 bar) maximum operating steam pressure.
• 125 PSI (8.5 bar) maximum operating water pressure.
ACCESSORIES
• N2- Standard Hose Nozzle
• SC- Spring Clip.
• HDHR- Heavy Duty Hose Rack, welded construction, ¼”
saddle, 1/8” stainless steel face and backplate.
• 50 HDH- Heavy Duty Hose, fifty feet, ¾” EDPM cream
color cover, high temperature resistant.
• 180°F (82°C) @ 200PSI (13.7 Bar)
• 200°F (93°C) @ 50 PSI (3.4 Bar)
• OSHA approved safety sign.
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
___N2-SS- Body and internal parts of stainless steel.
___75 HDH- Seventy five feet of heavy duty hose.
___100 HDH- One hundred feet of heavy duty hose
___SP- Stainless Steel Spring protector, furnished on one end of
       hose.
___SW- Bronze Swivel attachment on hose.
Note: Leonard Valve Company reserves the right of product, or
design modifications without notice or obligation.
HDH-3/4" EPDM CREAM
COLOR HOSE, HIGH
TEMPERATURE RATING.
12" R.
6"
SPRING
CLIP
HOSE RACK
HDHR
HOSE NOZZLE
N2
SW-75-E
NON-POTABLE WATER
DO NOT USE FOR DRINKING
WASHING OR COOKING PURPOSES
DANGER
LEONARD VALVE CO.
CRANSTON,  R.I.
SW-75
MODEL NO.
INDUSTRY
HOSE
STATION
Submittal Data Sheet S-150A
March 2003
Engineer's Approval
         Job #  _________________
Arch/Eng. __________________
Contractor ______________
SW-75-E-HDHR-50HDH-N2
1360 Elmwood Avenue, Cranston, RI 02910 USA
Phone: 401.461.1200 Fax: 401.941.5310
CAUTION: These valves may pass live steam under certain circumstances.
Follow recommended operating instructions and wear protective clothing
when using. Adjustable limit stop set for 160°F at the factory.
IMPORTANT! Not for use with steam pressures above 80 PSI (5.5 bar).
The prevailing steam (or hot water) pressure must be slightly lower than the
cold water pressure.
Email: info@leonardvalve.com
Web Site: http://www.leonardvalve.com